 TIME METER
                  for AC / DC voltage
FEATURES
Models Time meter with four time
range
Supply Internal (Lithium cell)
Manual reset
(can be locked) and / or

General immunity         EN 50082-2 level 3
General emissions        EN 55011 class B
ORDER DESIGNATION
INPUT Contact closure /NPN: LITIA-HN07R
INPUT Voltage pulses   : LITIA-HN17R
  BETRIEBSSTUNDENZÄHLER
   Für Gleich- und Wechselspannung
ELECTRICAL DATA
Power supply Lithium battery 3 V internal, expected life. 8 years @20 ºC
Time mode 99999.59 h / 99999.99 h / 99999.59 min / 99999999 s
Version contact closure/ NPN
By contact closure free of voltage or open collector (NPN)
18 V max.
Time enable input  Counting active while input activated
Counting direction Open input = Add mode
Closed input = Subtract mode
Reset  (Reset) minimum closure timing > 15 ms
Version Voltage pulses
Time enable input Counting active while input activated
Voltage input range from 5 to 110 V DC or 10 to 240 V AC
Reset  by Voltage
Counting direction By contact closure, free of voltage or open collector (NPN)
18 V max.
Open input = Add mode
Closed input = Subtract mode
LITIA-H
LITIA-H
Is recommended to use shielded cable for signal
cable and place far away from main lines and
power lines
CONNECTIONS
1 Time-enable input
2 Non Connected
3 Reset
4 Counting direction
5 Supply Backlighting
6 0 V / Common
1 Time-enable input
2 Reset
3 Common Reset and count
4 Direction input
5 Supply Backlighting
6 0 V / Common
Version  voltage input
Version  Contact closure
Configuration jumpers
Reset Key
Inaktiv
Aktiv
s m : s
h :1/100 h : m
MERKMALE DES GERÄTES
Funktionen Zeitzähler mit vier
Zählkapazitäten
Versorgung    Interne (Lithium Batterie)
Resettaste (elektrisch
verrieglebar) und / oder
externe
Addierend / subtrahierend
LCD Anzeigenhinterleuchtung
(externe Spannungversorgung)
MECANISCHE DATEN